502355050 05/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOLDINGSELSKABET AF 22. SEPTEMBER 2011 A/S	06/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAN-WEB MACHINERY A/S
Street Address:	Bryggervej 21
City:	Risskov
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-8240

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7037394

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027373528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ERING@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

CHRISTENSEN1A
Erin D. Geraghty
/Erin D. Geraghty/
05/21/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source = assignment Holdingselkabet to Dan Web Machinery #page 1.tif

___OP \$40.00 7

PATENT REEL: 030458 FRAME: 0010

Our ref.: P10378US00

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

The undersigned, HOLDINGSELSKABET AF 22. SEPTEMBER 2011 A/S, Bryggervej 21, DK-8240 Risskov, Denmark, who are the owner of The United States of America Patent No. US 7,037,394, do hereby declare that we with effect from December 23, 2011 have assigned all of our entire right, title and interest in said US Patent to DAN-WEB MACHINERY A/S, whose full post office address is Bryggervej 21, DK-8240 Risskov, Denmark.

Aarkus C. Denmark 25 June 2012

Place and date of signing

HOLDINGSELSKABET AF 22. SEPTEMBER 2011 A/S

Henrik Steen Jensen (chairman of the Board)

Peter Nielsen (managing director)

We, the undersigned do hereby declare that we accept the above assignment.

DAN-WEB MACHINERY A/S

Kurt Dam Sørensen (managing director)

RECORDED: 05/21/2013

PATENT REEL: 030458 FRAME: 0011